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Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART -INSTRUMENT

ROYN / YONAGUNI SID

ABASA TWO DEPARTURE

RWY 08  :   Climb RWY HDG until 3NM from RWY end/YNE 2.7DME, turn right,...
RWY 26  :   Climb RWY HDG until 700FT, turn right,...

  RWY26 : No turn before DER.

...climb via YNE R101 to ABASA.

TAKZO TWO DEPARTURE

RWY 08  :   Climb RWY HDG until 3NM from RWY end/YNE 2.7DME, turn left,...
RWY 26  :   Climb RWY HDG until 700FT, turn right,...

...climb via YNE R022 to TAKZO.

In case of climbing with 9.0 % gradient up to 900FT, another TKOF WX
                MINIMA is applicable.

OBST ALT 358FT located at 0.6NM 236˚ FM end of RWY26,
OBST ALT 912FT located at 2.1NM 115˚ FM end of RWY26.

RWY26 : No turn before DER.
In case of climbing with 9.0 % gradient up to 900FT, another TKOF WX

                MINIMA is applicable.
OBST ALT 358FT located at 0.6NM 236˚ FM end of RWY26,
OBST ALT 912FT located at 2.1NM 115˚ FM end of RWY26.

ABASA
R101/D14.0 YNE

TAKZO
R022/D15.0 YNE

3NM FM RWY end/D2.7 YNE

700

101°

02
2°

R
02

2

TAKZO TWO DEPARTURE

VOR/DME
YONAGUNI

115.05   YNE
CH-97Y

Note  RWY08 : 6.7% climb gradient required up to 700FT.
                         OBST ALT 89FT located at 0.1NM 126° FM end of  RWY08.

Note  RWY08 : 6.7% climb gradient required up to 700FT.
                         OBST ALT 89FT located at 0.1NM 126° FM end of  RWY08.

ABASA TWO DEPARTURE

 256
（207）

RWY26 : See TAKE OFF MINIMA

RWY
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 255
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（236）
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300FT
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AIP JapanROYN AD2.24-SID-2
YONAGUNI
STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART -INSTRUMENT

AYAKA ONE DEPARTURE RNP1

Note GNSS required.

RNAV SIDROYN / YONAGUNI

RWY08 : Climb on HDG080° at or above 700FT, turn right direct to AYAKA.   
RWY26 : Climb on HDG260° at or above 600FT, turn right direct to YN600,to AYAKA. 

Note RWY08 : 6.7% climb gradient required up to 700FT.
OBST ALT 89FT located at 0.1NM 126° FM end of RWY08.

VAR 5°W 

RWY26 : In case of climbing with 7.2% gradient up to 600FT, another TKOF WX
MINIMA is applicable.
OBST ALT 271FT located at 0.5NM 237° FM end of RWY26.

700
600 AYAKA

242414.9N
1233531.4E

YN600
243424.5N
1225712.2E

080°

260°

36.3

255
(206)285

(236)

256
(207)

RWY26 : See TAKE OFF MINIMA

RWY

111°

08

26

VOR/DME
YONAGUNI

115.05    YNE
CH-97Y

300FT
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AIP Japan ROYN AD2.24-SID-3
YONAGUNI
STANDARD DEPARTURE CHART -INSTRUMENT

RWY08
Serial

Number
Path

Descriptor
Waypoint
Identifier

Fly
Over

Course
°M(°T)

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
(NM)

Turn
Direction

Altitude
(FT)

Speed
(KIAS)

Vertical
Angle

Navigation
Specification

001 VA - - 080
(075.2) -4.6 - - +700 - - RNP1

002 DF AYAKA - - -4.6 - R - - - RNP1

RWY26
Serial

Number
Path

Descriptor
Waypoint
Identifier

Fly
Over

Course
°M(°T)

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
(NM)

Turn
Direction

Altitude
(FT)

Speed
(KIAS)

Vertical
Angle

Navigation
Specification

001 VA - - 260
(255.2) -4.6 - - +600 - - RNP1

002 DF YN600 - - -4.6 - R - - - RNP1

003 TF AYAKA - 111
(106.1) -4.6 36.3 - - - - RNP1

ROYN / YONAGUNI RNAV SID
AYAKA ONE DEPARTURE
Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan (EFF:16 MAY 2024) 18/4/24



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART-INSTRUMENT

ABASA ARRIVAL RNP1

   Note GNSS required.

RNAV STAR RWY26ROYN / YONAGUNI

VAR 5°W

 From AYAKA at or above 4000FT, to ABASA at or above 3000FT.

Serial
Number

Path
Descriptor

Waypoint
Identifier

Fly
Over

Course
°M(°T)

Magnetic
Variation

Distance
(NM)

Turn
Direction

Altitude
(FT)

Speed
(KIAS)

Vertical
Angle

Navigation
Specification

001

002

IF

TF

AYAKA

ABASA

-4.6

-4.6

RNP1

RNP1281
(276.5)

18.7 +3000

+4000

 

 AYAKA
242414.9N
1233531.4EABASA

242621.0N
1231508.4E

3000

4000
281°
18.7VOR/DME

YONAGUNI
115.05    YNE

CH-97Y

300FT
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Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART
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115.05   YNE
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M
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D11.0 YNE ARC

NM to IYN
ALT(3.0˚ APCH Path)

3
659

4
975

5
1291

6
1607

7
1923

FAF
1986

MAPt

DME to IYN

NM to THR

7.2

6.0

12.6

11.4

2.8

1.6

2.2

1.00

CH-97Y

ROYN / YONAGUNI LOC RWY26

  FUKUOKA CONTROL

123.9 – 276.5

YONAGUNI  LOC
108.55   IYN

CH–22YLOC-DME
NO RADAR

MISSED APPROACH

Turn right, climb to 3000FT via 
YNE R046, via YNE 10.0DME 
clockwise ARC to intercept
and proceed via YNE R101 to 
ABASA and hold.
Contact YONAGUNI RADIO.

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

260˚
260˚

YNE

3000(FAF)

VDP
MAPt

(IF)

ABASA
ISEKI
(IAF)

D11.0 YNE ARC

EQPT REQUIRED

DME
VOR

MINIMA 

CAT

1020 (971)570 (521)

1600

2400

3200

MDA(H)MDA(H) VISCMV

CIRCLING

AD elev. 49THR elev. 42

A

B

C

D

1000

1200

1600

VAR 5˚W 

Circling to NORTH side of RWY only.

YNE

MSA 25NM

2000

C
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 : 
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C
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MINIMA with Missed APCH climb gradient of 2.5% are not established.

Missed APCH climb gradient MNM 5.0%

YEELY
(FAF)

260˚

260˚

AGARI(IF) 

YEELY AGARI 

 1100
(1051)

   YONAGUNI RADIO
118.5

        AFIS provided              
  by Naha Airport Office  

(EFF:10 AUG 2023) 13/7/23

ROYN AD2.24-IAC-1
YONAGUNI



Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

2

180

WADAH (FAF):243022.29N/1230437.99E

（FAF）

MAPt

R101

HDG 1

10NM

1757

1700
1700

MDA

3
1134

4
1450

FAF
1757

MAPt

0.5ENY ot EMD
5.3

11.0
11.3

2.3
2.6

2.0
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0
0

Timing not authorized for defining the MAPt.

NM to THR

MHA 3000
MAX 210KIAS

ISEKI(IAF)
D11.0 YNE

R
02

2 R076

GOTOH(IF)
D11.0 YNE

D5.0
YNE

D2.0
YNE

D11.0 YNE ARC 

D11.0 YN
E A R

C
 MHA 3000

MAX 230KIAS

ABASA(IAF)
D14.0 YNE

D20.0 YNE

ROYN / YONAGUNI VOR RWY26

123.9 – 276.5

YONAGUNI  VOR/DME
115.05      YNE
CH–97Y

NO RADAR

MISSED APPROACH

Turn right, climb to 3000FT

 YNE R101 to 
ABASA and hold.
Contact YONAGUNI RADIO.

YNE

3000
(FAF)

VDP
MAPt

(IF)

ABASA
ISEKI
(IAF)

D11.0 YNE ARC

MINIMA 

CAT

1020 (971)880 (831)
1600

2400
3200

MDA(H)MDA(H) VIS

CIRCLING

AD elev. 49THR elev. 42

A

B

C

D

NM to YNE
AL Path)

CMV

1200

1400

1800

Circling to NORTH side of RWY only.

EQPT REQUIRED
DME

V

YNE

MSA 25NM

2000

MINIMA with Missed APCH climb gradient of 2.5% are not established.

Missed APCH climb gradient MNM 5.0%

D16.0 YNE

24
5°

WADAH GOTOH

 1100
(1051)

C
H

A
N

G
E

 :

R05
4

WADAH 

   YONAGUNI RADIO
118.5

        
  by Naha ffice  

  FUKUOKA CONTROL
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Civil Aviation Bureau,Japan

AIP Japan

INSTRUMENT APPROACH CHART

700
(651)

THR elev.42 AD elev.49MINIMA

ROYN/YONAGUNI

Missed APCH climb gradient MNM 5.0%

MINIMA with Missed APCH climb gradient of 2.5% are not established.

DA(H) CMV MDA(H) CMV MDA(H) VIS

A 1000

B

C

1020(971)

2400

D

CIRCLING

1600

CAT
VANLVANV/VANL

NM to Next FixFAF

996 1315 ALT ( 3.0° APCH Path ) 

321

2000678

MAPt

1633

        MISSED APPROACH

Direct to 651, turn left direct to 
ABASA and hold at 3000FT. 
Contact YONAGUNI RADIO.

242621.02N
1231508.36E

243109.20N
1231145.46E

242942.46N
1230542.97E

242823.76N
1230015.09E

242737.85N
1225704.20E

ABASA
(IAF/MAHF)

ANGAI
(IF)

YUUNA
(FAF)

YN650
(MAPt)

YN651
(MATF)

1200

1000

1200

ARP:242803N / 1225847E

2000
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530(488) 530(481)

4

Circling to NORTH side of RWY only.

YUUNA
(FAF)

0.8 6.0

MDA

VDP
(LNAV) 2000
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NM to THR
RDH50

11.7
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3000
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Baro-VNAV not authorized below 5
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(IAF/MAHF)

YUUNA
(FAF)

ANGAI
(IF)
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(MAPt)YN651

(MATF)
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(MAPt)

1200

  
  
  

 123.9 - 276.5
NO RADAR

MSA 25NM

10NM
260°

260°
5.1

5.7

332°
5.7

（255.2°T）
（255.3°T） （

327.4°T）

260°
260°

332°

3.00°

VOR/DME
YONAGUNI

115.05    YNE
CH-97Y

   YONAGUNI RADIO
118.5

        AFIS provided              
  by Naha Airport Office  

  FUKUOKA CONTROL

VDP
0.7NM to MAPt

RNP RWY26

   RNP APCH
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ABASA
D14.0 YNE

 

MHA 3000 / MAX 230KIAS

D20.0 
YNE

 

MHA 5000 / MAX 210KIAS

ABASA
D53.9 IGE

D49.0 
IGE101°

281°

R101

　YNE
VOR/DME 097°

277° R277

VOR/DME
ISHIGAKIJIMA
115.4      IGE

CH-101X

Using NAVAID Using NAVAID

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO 
SCALE

ABASA

 　

 

101°

281°
 

MHA 3000
MAX 230KIAS

1MIN

NOT TO SCALE

RNAV HLDG
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ROYN / YONAGUNI Visual REP

(m)  The unit of measurement used to express elevation is meter(m).
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090°T / 10.0NM

Call sign BRG / DIST from ARP Remarks

10NM E

YONAGUNI INFORMATION ZONE
At or below 3000FT

YONAGUNI RADIO
118.5

VAR 5 W(2022) /

10NM E

/ Web Mercator projection
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AIP Japan

ROYN / YONAGUNI Minimum Vectoring Altitude CHART

3000

YNE 15NM

YNE 15NM

30N
M

CENTER：242803N/1225847E (ARP)

244121N
1232817E

243656N
1231259E

244102N
1225211E

241431N
1225211E

241641N
1231050E

240942N
1232448E

(EFF:1 OCT 2018) 16/8/18
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